ALL-TIME ASTRO F

Pitching
Games Won

Season - Alex Pilmer - 10 (1983)
Bryan Oatman - 10 (1976)

Career - Bryan Oatman - 18
Earned Run Average

Season - Bryce Rutherford - 0.00 (2009)
Adam McCreery - 0.00 (2011)

Career - Dennis Mitchell - 0.39
Strikeouts

Season - Matt Young - 103 (1977)
Career - Matt Young - 153
Shutouts

Season - Dennis Mitchell - 5 (1974)

Career - Dennis Mitchell - 8

Astros Numbers Retired

Steven Fata
John Marshall
9 Mark Loretta
10 Jim McGuffin
12 J.P. Roberge
20 Matt Young

(S NN



21
22
23
24
25
26
29
31
49

Tim Smoley
Randy Felton
Brian Viselli
Mike Parisi
Dan Henley
Jeff Kaye
John Grabow
Bryan Oatman
Dennis Mitchell



Batting

Batting Average

Season - Cody Regis - .575 (2008)
Career - Randy Felton - .560

Hits

Season - Cody Regis - 50 (2008)

Career - Tim Smoley - 142

Homeruns
Season - Steven Fata - 9 (2003)

Career - Tim Smoley - 25

Runs Batted In
Season - Tim Smoley - 40 (2008)
Career - Tim Smoley -145

Doubles

Season - Cody Regis - 15 (2008)
Career - Tim Smoley - 37
Triples

Season - John Marshall - 8 (1980)



Career - Randy Felton - 12
Stolen Bases

Season - John Marshall - 28 (1980)
Scott Welte - 28 (1984)

Career - Dan Henley - 56



