	ALL-TIME ASTR
	Pitching
	Games Won
ç	Season - Alex Pilmer - 10 (1983)
	Bryan Oatman - 10 (1976)
(Career - Bryan Oatman - 18
E	Earned Run Average
S	Season - Bryce Rutherford - 0.00 (2009)
	Adam McCreery - 0.00 (2011)
(Career - Dennis Mitchell - 0.39
S	Strikeouts
S	Season - Matt Young - 103 (1977)
(Career - Matt Young - 153
(Shutouts
	shutouts
S	Season - Dennis Mitchell - 5 (1974)
	Career - Dennis Mitchell - 8
	Astros Numbers Retired
2	4 Steven Fata
5	5 John Marshall
ç	9 Mark Loretta
1	10 Jim McGuffin
1	12 J.P. Roberge
2	20 Matt Young

21	Tim Smoley	
22	Randy Felton	
23	Brian Viselli	
24	Mike Parisi	
25	Dan Henley	
26	Jeff Kaye	
29	John Grabow	
31	Bryan Oatman	
49	Dennis Mitchell	

Batting	
Batting Average	
Season - Cody Regis575 (2008)	
Caroar - Bandy Folton - 560	
Career - Randy Felton560	_
Hits	_
Season - Cody Regis - 50 (2008)	
Career - Tim Smoley - 142	
Hemerupe	
Homeruns	
Season - Steven Fata - 9 (2003)	
Career - Tim Smoley - 25	
Runs Batted In	
Season - Tim Smoley - 40 (2008)	
Career - Tim Smoley -145	
Doubles	
Season - Cody Regis - 15 (2008)	
Season - Cody Regis - 15 (2008)	
Career - Tim Smoley - 37	
Triples	
Season - John Marshall - 8 (1980)	

Career - Randy Felton - 12	
Stolen Bases	
Season - John Marshall - 28 (1980)	
Scott Welte - 28 (1984)	
Career - Dan Henley - 56	